Member, Board of Supervisors
District 9

City and County of San Francisco

HILLARY RONEN

DATE: May 4, 2023

)
TO: Angela Calvillo &[//%%’ML——

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

FROM: Supervisor Hillary Ronen, Chair, Homelessness and Behavioral Heatth
Select Committee
RE: Homelessness and Behavioral Health Select Committee

COMMITTEE REPORT

Pursuant to Board Rule 4.20, as Chair of Homelessness and Behavioral Health Committee,
| have deemed the following matters of an urgent nature and request they be
considered by the full Board on Tuesday, May 16, 2023, as Committee Reports:

1. 230406 Contract Amendment - Mount St. Joseph-St. Elizabeth -
Behavioral Health Services - Not to Exceed $20,541,061

2. 230433 Agreement - Retroactive - San Francisco Unified School District -
Special Education Services - Anticipated Revenue to the City of
$1,000,000 or More

This matter will be heard in the Homelessness and Behavioral Health Select Committee at a
Regular Meeting on Thursday, May 12, 2023, at 10:00 a.m.



